

[Validate](#)
[Print](#)
[Help](#)

## Percentage BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority:

Work Name : ICAR- Department of Nematology- Extension and Renovation of Store room (balance work) at College of Agriculture, Vellayani

Contract No:

Bidder Name :						
<div>PRICE SCHEDULE</div> <div>(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )</div>						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT With Taxes	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4.00	5	6	54.00	55
1	Appendix A					
1	13.1.1 : 12 mm cement plaster of mix:1:4 ( 1 cement : 4 fine sand)	195.00	sqm	249.2600	48605.70	INR Forty Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Five and Paise Seventy Only
2	50.13.1 : 9 mm cement plastering of mix : 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand ) including all cost of materials, labour charges etc complete	40.00	sqm	232.9000	9316.00	INR Nine Thousand Three Hundred & Sixteen Only
3	13.9.1 : Cement plaster 1:3 ( 1 cement : 3 coarse sand) finished with a floating coat of neat cement.12 mm cement plaster	158.00	sqm	338.2500	53443.50	INR Fifty Three Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Three and Paise Fifty Only

4	9.48.1 : Providing and fixing M.S. Grills of required pattern in frames of windows etc. with M.S. flats, square or round bars etc. including priming coat with approved steel primer all complete.Fixed to steel windows by welding	425.00	kg	150.8200	<b>64098.50</b>	INR Sixty Four Thousand &Ninety Eight and Paise Fifty Only
5	13.43.1 : Applying one coat of water thinnable cement primer of approved brand and manufacture on wall surface:Water thinnable cement primer	551.00	sqm	53.2500	<b>29340.75</b>	INR Twenty Nine Thousand Three Hundred & Forty and Paise Seventy Five Only
6	21.1.1.2 : Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS : 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing /paneling, C.P. brass/ stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge.(Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately):For fixed portionPowder coated aluminium (minimum thickness of powder coating 50 micron)	71.00	kg	554.1400	<b>39343.94</b>	INR Thirty Nine Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Three and Paise Ninety Four Only
7	21.1.2.2 : For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately)Powder coated aluminium (minimum thickness of powder coating 50 micron)	57.00	kg	641.2600	<b>36551.82</b>	INR Thirty Six Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty One and Paise Eighty Two Only

8	21.3.1 : Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer - in -Charge. ( Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item):With float glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness	23.00	sqm	1068.6500	<b>24578.95</b>	INR Twenty Four Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Eight and Paise Ninety Five Only
9	od231/2018_2019 : Supplying and fixing I max hinges	90.00	each	126.5000	<b>11385.00</b>	INR Eleven Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Five Only
10	od232/2018_2019 : Powder coated aluminium handles with locking arrangements suitable for window shutters	45.00	each	130.1000	<b>5854.50</b>	INR Five Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Four and Paise Fifty Only
<b>Total in Figures</b>					<b>322518.66</b>	INR Three Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Five Hundred & Eighteen and Paise Sixty Six Only

**Contractor**

**Executive Engineer**